	PTO-1595 RI	12-03-200	01		SHEET	U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6 OMB N	5-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					3546/049	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10190634	11	· 	ttached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	2.	Name a	nd address of red	ceiving party(ies)	
•	WEA MANUFACTURING INC.		1	Name: _	WARNER N	IUSIC GROUP INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				internal	Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of ☐ Other			Street A	ddress:75 Ro	ockefeller Plaza	
Execution Date(s): July 31, 2001 (by Assignor) August 2, 2001 (by Assignee)				,		State: NY ZIP: 10019	
				Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are: and the attorney docket number is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
				•	5,173,022		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6	6.	Total nur	nber of application	s and patents involved:	
	Name: Fish & Neave	7	7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
	Internal Address: <u>Joo-Youn Park</u>		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account				
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the A	Americas {		40	account number: 75 uplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
	City: New York State: NY	ZIP: <u>10020</u>					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	mation L	n is true	and correct and	Nov. 26, 2001	
_	Joo-Youn Park Name of Person Signing	Signal	ature		. , .	54.0	
	Reg. No. 45,482 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/30/2001 LMUELLER 00000154 6173022

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEA MANUFACTURING INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 1400 East Lackawanna Avenue, Olyphant, Pennsylvania 18448, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,173,022, which was issued on January 9, 2001, the following patent applications:

Country	Application/Serial No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
Australia	731308 (previously 63802/98)	May 4, 1998
EPO	98303496.8	May 5, 1998
Hong Kong	99101438.0	April 9, 1999
Japan	10-123794	May 6, 1998
Singapore	9800907-9	May 4, 1998
South Korea	98-15919	May 4, 1998

and the invention which is the subject thereof (all collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, <u>WARNER MUSIC GROUP INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>75 Rockefeller Plaza</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>New York 10019</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Intellectual Property;

PATENT REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0597

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WEA MANUFACTURING INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said WARNER MUSIC GROUP INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, including any continuations and divisions of the patent applications included in said Intellectual Property, any substitute applications therefor, any patents that may issue thereon, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions of the same; and WEA MANUFACTURING INC. hereby authorizes competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said Intellectual Property to WARNER MUSIC GROUP INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and further agrees to execute upon request of WARNER MUSIC GROUP INC. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said Intellectual Property throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of WARNER MUSIC GROUP INC. under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

1-31-01Date

WEA MANUFACTURING INC. (ASSIGNOR)

D. 17 •

David A. Silvor

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF <u>fenngy Vania</u>; ss.

On this $31^{\prime\prime}$ day of $31^{\prime\prime}$ day of $31^{\prime\prime}$, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named David A. Silvon and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notarity Pablic

NOTARIAL SEAL
JEFFREY M. RAIDER, Notary Public
Clarks Summit Borough, Lackawanna County
My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 2002

My Commission expires:

8-15-02

2 2/01 Date WARNER MUSIC GROUP INC. (ASSIGNEE)

By:

David H. Johnson

Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

Secretary

COUNTY OF New York) ss.:

On this 2 day of August, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named David H. Johnson and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOBER H. GOLD

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 62606672667

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Feb. 3, 4988

7003

RECORDED: 11/28/2001

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Feb. 3, 2003

4